Recei ved: 06/ 26/ 2009 Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 07/01/2009

PSC NO: 8 GAS LEAF: 185.1
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION REVISION: 0
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/09 SUPERSEDING REVISION:

ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ORDER IN CASE NO. 09-M-0311 DATED 06/19/09.

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION No. 7

SALES SERVICE FOR
CUSTOMERS OPERATING NATURAL GAS VEHICI ES - Continued

The payment of a penalty for unauthorized deficiency imbalance shall not under any circumstances
be considered as giving any such Customer the right to take unauthorized deficiency imbalance, nor shall such
payment be considered as a substitute for any other remedies available to the Company against the offending
customer for failure to respect its obligation to adhere to the provisions of its Agreement with the Company.

If any Customer should take a volume of gas in contravention of curtailments imposed by the

Company as contemplated in Section 20.d. of General Information, the Customer shall pay to the Company an
additional penalty of $7 for each Mcf of such gas taken in violation of such curtailment.

Issued by _A. M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 185.1 Effective 05/01/2010



